
2019-2020 University of Texas Permian Basin Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 9-13   Home: 13-4   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dembley, Pat 32-32 1093 34.2 213-465 .458 97-255 .380 179-226 .792 16 98 114 3.6 70 0 157 140 2 71 702 21.9
23 Horn, Jordan 7-6 167 23.9 37-77 .481 17-43 .395 5-6 .833 3 22 25 3.6 6 0 14 8 0 4 96 13.7
11 Newsome, Carson 21-15 495 23.6 84-164 .512 16-41 .390 76-105 .724 22 68 90 4.3 61 3 72 50 4 21 260 12.4
15 Carlisle, Donoven 28-27 788 28.1 116-224 .518 27-76 .355 48-75 .640 44 84 128 4.6 62 1 20 25 12 18 307 11.0
13 Washington, Miles 30-30 733 24.4 126-217 .581 3-8 .375 45-67 .672 42 125 167 5.6 80 3 31 49 31 18 300 10.0
25 Rivera, Adam 32-12 787 24.6 96-209 .459 43-117 .368 26-30 .867 31 138 169 5.3 70 0 31 32 20 29 261 8.2
05 Rodriguez, Elvin 32-8 569 17.8 92-192 .479 21-57 .368 44-59 .746 16 53 69 2.2 64 2 40 39 9 22 249 7.8
03 Jones, Fermandez 32-11 683 21.3 62-156 .397 31-100 .310 26-30 .867 16 28 44 1.4 76 2 53 46 1 19 181 5.7
10 Hernandez, Isaac 16-5 306 19.1 24-57 .421 16-37 .432 15-16 .938 0 17 17 1.1 26 1 32 19 0 7 79 4.9
00 Anderson, Malik 31-13 424 13.7 40-86 .465 27-54 .500 24-25 .960 17 54 71 2.3 48 0 22 32 5 15 131 4.2
01 Deravine, Brandon 18-0 178 9.9 21-33 .636 1-4 .250 9-16 .563 17 33 50 2.8 30 1 6 18 3 3 52 2.9
34 Sanoe, Minfeke 5-0 52 10.4 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 15 20 4.0 13 1 1 7 1 1 12 2.4
04 Lee, Deaunte 16-0 85 5.3 11-34 .324 5-21 .238 4-7 .571 0 8 8 0.5 12 0 3 8 1 2 31 1.9
24 Kieke, Ethan 19-0 76 4.0 7-12 .583 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.3 9 0 1 4 3 1 15 0.8
14 Danielson, Cale 10-1 40 4.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.8 4 0 2 2 0 0 3 0.3
Total 32 6476 202.4 935-1939 .482 305-818 .373 504-667 .756 264 814 1078 33.7 631 14 485 485 92 231 2679 83.72
Opponents 6475 202.3 929-2024 .459 340-914 .372 492-689 .714 356 816 1172 36.6 578 14 531 487 81 198 2690 84.06

Team Statistics UTPB OPP
SCORING 2679 2690
    Points Per Game 83.7 84.1
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 935-1939 929-2024
    Field Goal Pct .482 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 305-818 340-914
    3PT FG Pct .373 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 10.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 504-667 492-689
    FT Pct .756 .714
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 15.4
REBOUNDS 1078 1172
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 485 531
    Assists Per Game 15.2 16.6
TURNOVERS 485 488
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 231 198
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.2
BLOCKS 92 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 10,357 7,731
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-609 12-644
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-99

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UT-Permian Basin 1254 1377 48 2679
Opponents 1292 1367 31 2690

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/19 vs Concordia-Irvine L 86-92 147
11/02/19 vs Ferris State L 91-111 67
11/03/19 vs Wayne State W 82-62 83
11/08/19 WESTERN COLO. W 96-85 475
11/09/19 ADAMS ST. W 94-75 384
11/17/19 SOUTHWEST (NM) W 84-77 298

* 11/23/19 WESTERN N.M. W (OT) 104-97 482
11/26/19 MCMURRY W 101-88 362
12/03/19 DALLAS CHRISTIAN W 114-58 3348

* 12/05/19 MIDWESTERN ST. W 80-79 421
12/07/19 SUL ROSS ST. W 96-72 476

* 12/14/19 CAMERON W 89-77 327
* 12/19/19 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 51-86 164
* 12/21/19 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 89-72 126
* 01/02/20 at Angelo St. L 77-85 843
* 01/04/20 at Lubbock Christian L 67-72 212
* 01/09/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 84-98 477
* 01/11/20 EASTERN N.M. L 97-100 536
* 01/16/20 at Tarleton State L 58-80 1612
* 01/18/20 at DBU W 83-78 603
* 01/23/20 TEXAS-TYLER W (OT) 96-89 583
* 01/25/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 83-82 419
* 01/30/20 at Eastern N.M. L 83-89 713
* 02/01/20 at West Tex. A&M L 78-111 1456
* 02/06/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W (OT) 81-78 423
* 02/08/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 75-78 388
* 02/13/20 at St. Edward's L 81-94 512
* 02/15/20 at St. Mary's (TX) L 63-73 252
* 02/22/20 at Western N.M. L 75-81 0
* 02/27/20 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 106-95 543
* 02/29/20 ANGELO ST. L 67-92 415

03/03/20 at Tarleton State L 68-84 1238

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Texas Permian Basin Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-4   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dembley, Pat 22-22 776 35.3 146-333 .438 63-182 .346 127-167 .760 10 69 79 3.6 55 0 102 105 2 45 482 21.9
11 Newsome, Carson 12-6 278 23.2 46-99 .465 8-26 .308 55-77 .714 13 42 55 4.6 30 0 33 32 2 9 155 12.9
15 Carlisle, Donoven 19-19 561 29.5 77-157 .490 19-61 .311 43-63 .683 30 59 89 4.7 43 1 13 16 11 12 216 11.4
13 Washington, Miles 21-21 513 24.4 90-156 .577 1-5 .200 39-58 .672 32 81 113 5.4 56 2 20 36 21 10 220 10.5
25 Rivera, Adam 22-8 572 26.0 60-143 .420 32-87 .368 16-19 .842 25 101 126 5.7 46 0 22 23 17 17 168 7.6
05 Rodriguez, Elvin 22-6 419 19.0 61-134 .455 14-43 .326 32-44 .727 13 33 46 2.1 40 1 31 31 8 15 168 7.6
03 Jones, Fermandez 22-10 486 22.1 47-108 .435 27-72 .375 13-14 .929 10 20 30 1.4 56 2 34 31 1 15 134 6.1
00 Anderson, Malik 22-12 370 16.8 31-71 .437 21-45 .467 22-23 .957 12 50 62 2.8 44 0 19 27 2 12 105 4.8
10 Hernandez, Isaac 15-5 286 19.1 22-53 .415 14-33 .424 13-14 .929 0 15 15 1.0 23 1 31 18 0 7 71 4.7
34 Sanoe, Minfeke 5-0 52 10.4 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 15 20 4.0 13 1 1 7 1 1 12 2.4
01 Deravine, Brandon 9-0 66 7.3 7-11 .636 1-2 .500 4-6 .667 6 11 17 1.9 9 0 0 3 1 1 19 2.1
04 Lee, Deaunte 9-0 39 4.3 5-14 .357 3-12 .250 2-3 .667 0 2 2 0.2 8 0 0 5 1 0 15 1.7
24 Kieke, Ethan 14-0 37 2.6 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.1 4 0 0 1 3 0 2 0.1
14 Danielson, Cale 5-1 20 4.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4475 203.4 598-1293 .462 203-569 .357 368-491 .749 181 542 723 32.9 430 8 307 341 70 144 1767 80.32
Opponents 4475 203.4 657-1417 .464 233-630 .370 339-474 .715 261 573 834 37.9 417 9 385 324 57 145 1886 85.73

Team Statistics UTPB OPP
SCORING 1767 1886
    Points Per Game 80.3 85.7
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 598-1293 657-1417
    Field Goal Pct .462 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 203-569 233-630
    3PT FG Pct .357 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 10.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 368-491 339-474
    FT Pct .749 .715
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 15.4
REBOUNDS 723 834
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 307 385
    Assists Per Game 14.0 17.5
TURNOVERS 341 325
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 144 145
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.6
BLOCKS 70 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 5,014 6,493
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-456 11-590
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UT-Permian Basin 822 897 48 1767
Opponents 883 972 31 1886

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 WESTERN N.M. W (OT) 104-97 482
12/05/19 MIDWESTERN ST. W 80-79 421
12/14/19 CAMERON W 89-77 327
12/19/19 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 51-86 164
12/21/19 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 89-72 126
01/02/20 at  Angelo St. L 77-85 843
01/04/20 at  Lubbock Christian L 67-72 212
01/09/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 84-98 477
01/11/20 EASTERN N.M. L 97-100 536
01/16/20 at  Tarleton State L 58-80 1612
01/18/20 at  DBU W 83-78 603
01/23/20 TEXAS-TYLER W (OT) 96-89 583
01/25/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 83-82 419
01/30/20 at  Eastern N.M. L 83-89 713
02/01/20 at  West Tex. A&M L 78-111 1456
02/06/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W (OT) 81-78 423
02/08/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 75-78 388
02/13/20 at  St. Edward's L 81-94 512
02/15/20 at  St. Mary's (TX) L 63-73 252
02/22/20 at  Western N.M. L 75-81 0
02/27/20 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 106-95 543
02/29/20 ANGELO ST. L 67-92 415


